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QlM-1.1.1 

4.3 : Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides 
sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.  

Describe IT facilities including Wi-Fi with date and nature of 
updation, available internet bandwidth within a maximum of 500 
words. 

PPPrrrooofff...   RRRaaajjjaaabbbhhhuuu   DDDeeessshhhmmmuuukkkhhh   KKKaaalllaaa   MMMaaahhhaaavvviiidddyyyaaalllaaayyyaaa,,,   
NNNaaannndddgggaaaooonnn   KKKhhh...   DDDiiisssttt...   AAAmmmrrraaavvvaaatttiii   
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This is to certify that, the 

documents, numerical data, and web links furnished in this file are verified by 

IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.
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Self Declaration 

 

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting 

documents, numerical data, and web links furnished in this file are verified by 

IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct. 

Hence this certificate is issued. 
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Dist. SAmravati (M.S.)-444 708 
(NAAC Re-accredited- 2017) 

Affiliated to SantGadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati
email-prdkm138@sgbau.ac.in web site- www.prdkmv.org.in

Ph./ Fax- 07221-222606 
     Dr.H.M.Deshmukh 

Treasurer 
Shri.Y.V. Chaudhary 

Secretary 
   Dr. Pyarelal H. Suryavanshi
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information, reports, true copies of the supporting 

documents, numerical data, and web links furnished in this file are verified by 
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Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Kh. Dist. Amravati 

4.3.1 : Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and 
provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.  

Describe IT facilities including Wi-Fi with date and nature of 
updation, available internet bandwidth within a maximum of 
500 words. 

No. of PCs available in the college  

  

From 2018-19 to 2022-23 New Addition 
(2022-23) 

No. of PCs for 
student use 

Sr. No. Departments No. of PCs Department  

1 Office 04   
2 Library  04  04 
3 Economics 01  01 
4 Examination Department 02  02 
5 English 01  01 
6 IQAC 01  01 
7 Language Lab 04  04 
8 Home Economics 01  01 
9 History 01  01 
10 Co-operation 01  01 
11 Marathi 01  01 
12 Geography 01  01 
13 Dept. of Physical Education 01  01 
14 NSS Department 01  01 
15 Principal  

01 (Laptop)  
Total PCs 24 01 20 
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Sr. No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Other IT Facilities : 

Three Smart Classrooms with ICT facility

Internet facility is available in all the departments and laborataris 

Library is well equipped with internet and PCs

Wi-Fi facility is available for students and teachers

College Webside 

Addministrative Software 
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Internet Bandwidth 

Year Internet Bandwidth
2022-23 70 mbps
2021-22 50 mbps
2020-21 26 mbps
2019-20 10 mbps
2018-19 10 mbps

 

Smart Classrooms with ICT facility 

Internet facility is available in all the departments and laborataris  

Library is well equipped with internet and PCs 

Fi facility is available for students and teachers 
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Internet Bandwidth 
70 mbps 
50 mbps 
26 mbps 
10 mbps 
10 mbps 
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4.3.2 : Student – Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year

 

Numbers PCs Available in the college

Number of students enrolled (2022

Number of PCs of students Use 

Students computer ratio  

 

Sr. 
No. 

Year 
Students

1 2022-23 
2 2021-22 
3 2020-21 
4 2019-20 
5 2018-19 
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Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year

Numbers PCs Available in the college 

Number of students enrolled (2022-23)  : 659 

Number of PCs of students Use    : 20 

    : 32.95 

No. of 
Students 

No. Computers 
available for 

students 

Ratio

659 18 36:1
776 16 48:1
777 15 16:1
691 12 58:1
745 12 62:1
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Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year 

Ratio 

36:1 
48:1 
16:1 
58:1 
62:1 


