

# 3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle Assessment & Accreditation by NAAC

# Criterion - IV Infrastructure And Learning Resources

4.3 : Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.

Describe IT facilities including Wi-Fi with date and nature of updation, available internet bandwidth within a maximum of 500 words.

Sr. No.	Contents	Page No.
	4.3.1: Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.  Describe IT facilities including Wi-Fi with date and nature of updation, available internet bandwidth within a maximum of 500 words.	
1	Self Declaration	3
2	No. of PC's & Internet Bandwidth	4
3	Expenditure on IT Facility	5
	4.3.2 : Student – Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year	6



### Vidarbha Youth Welfare Society, Amravati's

# Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon (Kh.)

Dist. SAmravati (M.S.)-444 708 (NAAC Re-accredited- 2017)

Affiliated to SantGadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati email-prdkm138@sgbau.ac.in web site- www.prdkmv.org.in

Ph./ Fax- 07221-222606

Dr. N.R.Dhande President

Adv.U.S.Deshmukh Vice-President

Treasurer

Dr.H.M.Deshmukh Shri.Y.V. Chaudhary Secretary

Dr. Pyarelal H. Suryavanshi I/C Principal

Ref. No. PRDKMVNKH/ 138 /

/23

Date . / /2023

## **Self Declaration**

This is to certify that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data, and web links furnished in this file are verified by IQAC and the head of the institution and found correct.

Hence this certificate is issued.

Coordinator, IQAC Nandgaon Kh., Dist. Americati

Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya Nandgaon (Kh.), Dist. Amravati.

#### Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Kh. Dist. Amravati

4.3.1 : Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.

Describe IT facilities including Wi-Fi with date and nature of updation, available internet bandwidth within a maximum of 500 words.

No. of PCs available in the college

From 2018-19 to 2022-23			New Addition	No. of PCs for
Sr. No.	Departments	No. of PCs	(2022-23)  Department	student use
1	Office	04		
2				0.4
	Library	04		04
3	Economics	01		01
4	<b>Examination Department</b>	02		02
5	English	01		01
6	IQAC	01		01
7	Language Lab	04		04
8	Home Economics	01		01
9	History	01		01
10	Co-operation	01		01
11	Marathi	01		01
12	Geography	01		01
13	Dept. of Physical Education	01		01
14	NSS Department	01		01
15	Principal		01 (Laptop)	
Total PCs		24	01	20

#### **Internet Bandwidth**

Sr. No.	Year	Internet Bandwidth
1	2022-23	70 mbps
2	2021-22	50 mbps
3	2020-21	26 mbps
4	2019-20	10 mbps
5	2018-19	10 mbps

#### Other IT Facilities:

Three Smart Classrooms with ICT facility

Internet facility is available in all the departments and laborataris

Library is well equipped with internet and PCs

Wi-Fi facility is available for students and teachers

**College Webside** 

**Addministrative Software** 

Principal Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya Nandgaon (Kh.), Dist. Amravati.

# 4.3.2 : Student – Computer ratio (Data for the latest completed academic year

**Numbers PCs Available in the college** 

Number of students enrolled (2022-23) : 659

**Number of PCs of students Use** : 20

**Students computer ratio** : 32.95

Sr. No.	Year	No. of Students	No. Computers available for students	Ratio
1	2022-23	659	18	36:1
2	2021-22	776	16	48:1
3	2020-21	777	15	16:1
4	2019-20	691	12	58:1
5	2018-19	745	12	62:1



Principal Prof. Rajabhau Deshmukh Kala Mahavidyalaya Nandgaon (Kh.), Dist. Amravati.